

**Sr. No. 121**  
**Supp. List-I**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1454/2022  
CM No. 4032/2022

Ravinder Kumar and another .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Steps be taken within a week's time.

List on 20.10.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, status quo with regard to the land bearing Khasra No. 1603/1147 mn measuring 3 Kanals and 7 ½ Marlas situated in Village Dhed, Tehsil Billawar, District Kathua shall be maintained on spot.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
04.07.2022  
Michal Sharma