

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4193/2022 in
WP (C) No. 1454/2022

Ravinder Kumar and another

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. V. Bushan Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Non-applicant/Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Through the medium of the instant application, modification of order dated 04.07.2022 is sought to the extent of Khasra number which according to the petitioners has been wrongly mentioned as Khasra No. 1603/1147 min instead of Khasra No. 1603/1143 min.

The petitioners submit that the correction regarding Khasra number is required to be made in the order passed on 04.07.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in the application seeking interim relief by typographical mistake instead of Khasra No. 1603/1143 min, Khasra No. 1603/1147 min has been mentioned.

I have considered the application and have also gone through the record, the subject matter of the writ petition is land bearing Khasra No. 1603/1143 measuring 03 Kanals 7 ½ Marlas situated in Village Dhed, Tehsil Billawar, District Kathua, which has been wrongly mentioned as Khasra No. 1603/1147 as such, is required to be corrected.

Therefore, for the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, same is allowed and in the order dated 04.07.2022 Khasra No. 1603/1143 shall be read in place of Khasra No. 1603/1147.

This order shall form part of the order dated 04.07.2022.

Application is accordingly, '*disposed of*'.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.07.2022
Renu

