

Sr. No. 23

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1454/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1781/2022

Ravinder Kumar & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Akhil Choudhary, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

21 .02.2024

An adjournment motion has been circulated in advance by learned counsel for the respondents after obtaining no objection from the petitioners' counsel.

Adjourned.

List on 10.05.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
21.02.2024