

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1454/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 1781/2022

Ravinder Kumar and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rahoof Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

12.07.2024

Objections in terms of order dated 10.05.2024 stands filed and the cost imposed has also been deposited.

Copy of the objections be provided to the counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week against a proper receipt.

List on 25.09.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any in both the writ petitions, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

12.07.2024

Michal Sharma/PS