

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1454/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1781/2022

Ravinder Kumar and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2025

1. Sanjeev Kumar, Girdhwar is present along with record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the instant petitions are listed before the Registrar Judicial, as such, he has not prepared the cases.
3. Adjourned.
4. Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG shall retain the record brought by Mr. Sanjeev Kumar.
5. List on 30.04.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
28.02.2025
Rakesh