

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1454//2022

CM No. 4032/2022

C/W

WP (C) No. 1454/2022

CM No. 4987/2022

Ravinder Kumar and another

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. V.B. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Assem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohd. Shabab Malik, Advocate R-5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

1. The Registry is directed to summon the record relating to the appeal titled '*Mr. Tajinder Sharma vs. Ravinder Kumar and others*', decided by the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Billawar (with the powers of Commissioner under Agrarian Reforms Act) on 28.04.2022. The record relating to Mutation No. 1165 dated 16.05.1987 of Village Dhed, Tehsil Billawar, be also summoned from the office of the Tehsildar, Billawar.

2. List on 03.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.08.2025
Mahavir

