

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1454/2022 c/w  
WP (C) No. 1781/2022

Ravinder Kumar & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Harsh Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

Record stands received.

Pleadings are complete, however, request for adjournment is made by Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, on the ground that, Mr. V B Gupta, who is the arguing counsel in the matter, is not available today.

Adjourned, as requested.

List again on **10.07.2026**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
08.05.2026  
Manan